RESOLUTIONS 2016

- 001-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover appointing members of the Hanover Township Planning Commission.
- 002-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover appointing members of the Hanover Township Zoning Hearing Board.
- 003-2016 A Resolution by the Board of Commissioners authorizing the issuance of a Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note, Series 2016 with the terms set forth in the foregoing and attached certificate and transmittal; approving a form of note; authorizing designated officers to execute and deliver the note; authorizing and directing the filing of proceedings with the Department of Community and Economic Development; providing for the payment and security of the note; making certain Federal Income Tax covenants in respect of the note; accepting the proposal of Landmark Community Bank for the purchase of the note; and repealing inconsistent resolutions.
- 004-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the donation of nine (9) abandoned bicycles to Community Family Services.
- 005-2016 2016 Amended Salary and Compensation Resolution
- 006-2016 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover establishing the position of Hanover Township Sanitary Sewer Compliance Officer
- 007-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to submit a PA Small Water and Sewer Grant application in the sum of \$500,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.
- 008-2016 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to fill vacancy in the Office of Township Commissioner
- 010-2016 2017 Salary and Compensation Resolution
- 011-2016 Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note 2017
- 012-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a Multi-Modal

Fund Grant Application to Pennsylvania Department of Transportation and to execute all documents necessary for the same.

- 013-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$500,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and economic Development.
- 014-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a Local Share Grant Application in the sum of \$919,400.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development
- 015-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a Local Share Grant Application in the sum of \$600,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.
- 016-2016 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing Hanover Township to be the lead applicant to prepare and submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development on behalf of the Lower South Valley Council of Governments.